

S.T. No. 2(6)19
S.C. 147/2018

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 20 dated 27.03.2023

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on C.B. is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present along with two witnesses namely husband and mother-in-law of the victim girl (names not disclosed to maintain privacy of the V.G.).

The aforesaid witnesses have been examined, cross examined and discharged as P.W. 2 and P.W. 3 respectively.

P.W. 2 has proved the entire written complaint and same has been marked as Exhibit 1/1.

On the prayer of Ld. P.P.-in-charge case is adjourned.

Fix 15.05.2023 and 16.05.2023 for evidence.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia
WB00815

