

S.C No. 147 of 2018

S.T. No. 02(06)19

Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 50 dated 08.05.2026

Today is the date fixed for evidence of C.S.W 9 (I.O) as last chance I/d examination of accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused Goutam Gorain on C.B is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C and later he is present by filing hazira with **late fee**.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

No witness has turned up.

The Prosecution evidence is closed as per prayer of Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

Fix **19.05.2026** for examination of the accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia