

S.C No. 147 of 2018

S.T. No. 02(06)19

Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 51 dated 19.05.2026

Today is the date fixed for examination of the accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Sole accused Goutam Gorain on C.B is absent without taking any step.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is absent without taking any step.

In view of resolution taken by the local Bar Association, Purulia no adverse order is passed.

Ld. Defence Counsel files a time petition praying for further time on the ground as stated there in.

Heard both sides.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **10.06.2026** for examination of the accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia